■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■FEATURES
■APPLICATIONS
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
● Long life by air bearing structure
● Considerably silent by combination of coreless structure
● Compatible with high temperature environment by oil-
less bearing
● Accessible to high rotation field
● RoHS compliant
● Color wheel driving for rear projection TV
● Color wheel driving for front projector
❈ PC20 is sold as a single piece of motor.
(Please prepare color wheels by yourself.)
P  C  2  0  –  3  0  0  0
Series name Dash number
Standard : FPC  Length 200 mm  Terminal Tin-plated
COLOR WHEEL MOTORS PC20
■OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Lot production is required. Please consult us for ordering.
(11.2)
2
Mechanical Stop
Rotation
Lot No.
A
4
B
3
C
2
co
m
1
Pi
n
No
.
(Color wheel)
25
φ 19
.8
φ
21
.8
φ20
  0 –0
.0
5
φ
8.4
10.7
21.4 +0.5
  0
20.8
R10.7
R19.7
2 – R1
3 – M2 × 0.4
PCD21 ± 0.2
50°
3 –
 12
0°